



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37542 of 2025**

Faizan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |             |
|-------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Farid Ahmad |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.        |

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. Sri Sunil Kumar Mishra, learned Advocate filed his power on behalf of the applicant, which is taken on record.
2. At the very outset learned counsel for the applicant submits that there is requirement to file supplementary affidavit, therefore, some other date may be fixed in the matter after Holi vacation.
3. In view of the above, the case is passed over.
4. At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, list this case again on 25.3.2026 amongst top ten cases in the category of daily cause list showing the name of Sri Sunil Kumar Mishra as counsel for the applicant.

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**

**February 16, 2026**

SKM